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Community Safety Data - Quarterly Report 
 

Third Quarter 2003/2004 
 

 
 

Introduction 

 

This is the latest in a series of quarterly reports providing an overview of recent 
recorded crime statistics.  The report is produced for the use of Crime & Disorder 
Reduction Partnerships and the agencies within those Partnerships.  The figures 
should not be reproduced outside of the Partnerships without permission from the 
owners of the statistics, Warwickshire Police. 

 
 
Headline Figures 

 
The year so far (compared with same period in 2002/2003) 
 

District/Borough Total Crime 
Domestic 

Burglary 
Violent Crime Vehicle Crime 

North Warwickshire + 5% - 8% + 32% - 10% 

Nuneaton & Bedworth + 27% + 26% + 40% + 24% 

Rugby + 1% - 23% + 36% - 26% 

Stratford-on-Avon  + 10% 0 % + 41% - 16% 

Warwick - 3% + 53% + 18% - 26% 

Warwickshire + 8% + 9% + 32% - 12% 

 

 
Recorded Crime Rates 
 

District/Borough 

Total Crime 
Domestic 

Burglary 
Violent Crime Vehicle Crime 

2003/04 
to date 

2003/04 
projected 

2003/04 
to date 

2003/04 
projected 

2003/04 
to date 

2003/04 
projected 

2003/04 
to date 

2003/04 
projected 

North Warwickshire 68.1 90.8 12.3 16.4 10.4 13.9 13.9 18.5 

Nuneaton & Bedworth 80.8 107.7 16.1 21.5 15.5 20.7 12.4 16.5 

Rugby 79.3 105.7 13.5 18.1 11.5 15.3 12.2 16.3 

Stratford-on-Avon  51.7 69.0 6.1 8.2 8.2 10.9 7.6 10.2 

Warwick 65.1 86.9 11.8 15.7 11.5 15.4 9.2 12.3 

Warwickshire 68.6 91.5 11.9 15.9 11.6 15.4 10.7 14.3 

 

Per 1000 population except domestic burglary (per 1000 households) 
Projections based on current crime levels continuing throughout remainder of year
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Recorded Crime by Quarter, Warwickshire, 1998/99 – 2003/04 
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 Note: Violent crime figures prior to Apr-01 are not comparable due to changes in recording practices 
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Warwick District: Performance Against Targets 

 

   First Strategy Second Strategy 

Crime/ 

Incident 

Type 

Target 

1998/99 1999/00 2000/01 2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 to date 

Number 
(rate) 

Number 
(rate) 

Number 
(rate) 

Number 
(rate) 

Number 
(rate) 

Number 
(rate) 

Projected 
Number 

(rate) 

Domestic 
Burglary 

Reduce to 689 
by 2004/05 

703 

(13.5) 

804 

(15.5) 

782 

(14.8) 

784 

(14.4) 

629 

(11.9) 

624 

(11.8) 

832 

(15.7) 

Violent 
Crime 

Reduce to 1,355 
by 2002/03 

591 

(4.8) 

616 

(4.9) 

960 

(7.6) 

1,399 

(11.1) 

1,723 

(13.7) 

1,477 

(11.5) 

1,969 

(15.4) 

Vehicle 
Crime 

Reduce to 1,675 
by 2004/05 

2,979 

(24.1) 

2,477 

(19.9) 

1,858 

(14.8) 

1,924 

(15.3) 

2,115 

(16.8) 

1,181 

(9.2) 

1,575 

(12.3) 

Nuisance 
Youths 

Reduce to 1,878 
by 2004/05 

1,485 

(12.0) 

1,580 

(12.7) 

1,636 

(13.0) 

1,988 

(15.8) 

2,393 

(19.0) 

1,586 

(12.4) 

2,115 

(16.5) 

 
Targets as published in current Crime & Disorder Reduction Strategy 
Projections are based on existing levels continuing throughout remainder of year 
Violent crime figures prior to Apr-01 are not comparable due to changes in recording practices 

 
Since the targets are published as actual numbers rather than rates, the graphs 
below demonstrate performance in terms of actual numbers for comparative 
reasons. 
 
Domestic Burglaries by Quarter, Warwick District 
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 Shaded areas denote Crime & Disorder Reduction Strategy periods 
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Violent Crimes by Quarter, Warwick District 
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Shaded areas denote Crime & Disorder Reduction Strategy periods 
Note: Violent crime figures prior to Apr-01 are not comparable due to changes in recording practices 

 
 
Vehicle Crimes by Quarter, Warwick District 
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Warwick District – Beat-Level Statistics 
 

The year so far (compared with same period in 2002/2003) 
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The year so far (compared with same period in 2002/2003) 
 

Beat Name 
Total 

Recorded 

Crime

Change 

on last 

year

Domestic 

Burglary

Change 

on last 

year

Violent 

Crime

Change 

on last 

year

Vehicle 

Crime

Change 

on last 

year

Victoria 354 -50 26 4 60 20 74 -33

Lillington 349 -21 55 25 78 20 30 -15

Milverton 189 -71 20 3 18 -6 37 -15

North Leamington 291 25 39 18 29 -4 60 -5

Town - Regency 479 48 5 0 117 42 10 -21

Town - Binswood 427 -78 14 7 88 -3 22 -46

Town - Clarendon 409 7 6 2 90 16 20 -12

Town - Old Town 390 -92 11 8 146 18 24 -22

Whitnash 212 1 22 8 68 29 21 -12

Brunswick 496 -16 63 19 141 12 45 -13

Sydenham 320 6 27 19 55 14 30 -6

Campion/St. Mary 416 -21 61 29 57 12 91 -39

Qn’sway/Heath’te 483 35 35 19 89 26 65 -18

Emscote/Myton 397 -76 42 10 65 4 29 -14

Woodloes 215 14 13 3 29 2 34 -9

Longbridge 322 6 14 1 37 -4 68 -29

Warwick Town 299 52 8 6 30 -7 24 2

Packmores 548 161 45 30 92 -6 76 18

Barford/Bishops T. 150 28 6 -2 17 2 35 -4

Hatton 253 1 29 8 22 6 80 8

Lapworth 133 -30 16 5 13 6 40 -14

Kenilworth West 232 -33 15 0 30 -4 38 -24

Kenilworth North 189 -21 16 2 33 12 53 -22

Kenilworth East 306 50 9 1 37 9 44 -10

Stoneleigh 168 -49 5 -5 8 4 65 -22

Baginton 127 -77 4 -2 9 1 30 -42

Cub'ton/Radford 129 -25 18 -1 16 3 29 -1

Showground 55 -8 0 0 3 0 7 -3

District Total 8338 -234 624 217 1477 224 1181 -423

 
 


